22
Fast and clean
for safe food production
Service unit combinations
D series
Proven standard: D series
32
Standard, proven for years:

material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MINI
Flow rate: qnN = 160 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A 162 727 1
2 LFMB-D-MINI 192 569 1
3 LFMA-D-MINI 192 563 1
4 LFX-D-MINI 532 776 1
/ FRB-D-MINI 159 642 3
/ HFOE-D-MINI 159 638 1
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A 162 727 1
2 FRM-D-MINI 170 684 1
3 LFMB-D-MINI 192 569 1
4 LFMA-D-MINI 192 563 1
5 LFX-D-MINI 532 776 1
/ FRB-D-MINI 159 642 4
/ HFOE-D-MINI 159 638 1
1514
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and electrical on-off valve
Connection size: G 1/4 (D-MINI)
Mounting type: Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Electrical on-off valve HEE-D-MINI-24, 24 V DC
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MINI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MINI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MINI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MINI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MINI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MINI
Flow rate: qnN = 160 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 1,212 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 1,761 l/min
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and manual on-off valve
Connection size: G 1/4 (D-MINI)
Mounting type: Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Manual on-off valve HE-D-MINI
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MINI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MINI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MINI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MINI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MINI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MINI
Flow rate: qnN = 160 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 1,211 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 1,755 l/min
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HE-D-MINI 170 681 1
2 LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A 162 727 1
3 FRM-D-MINI 170 684 1
4 LFMB-D-MINI 192 569 1
5 LFMA-D-MINI 192 563 1
6 LFX-D-MINI 532 776 1
/ FRB-D-MINI 159 642 5
/ HFOE-D-MINI 159 638 1
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HEE-D-MINI-24 172 956 1
2 LFR-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A 162 727 1
3 FRM-D-MINI 170 684 1
4 LFMB-D-MINI 192 569 1
5 LFMA-D-MINI 192 563 1
6 LFX-D-MINI 532 776 1
/ FRB-D-MINI 159 642 5
/ HFOE-D-MINI 159 638 1
1716
Choice of service unit combinations
for the food industry: D-MIDI
Compressed air The most compact combination
quality 1.4.1: for decentralised compressed air preparation
Connection size: G 3/8 (D-MIDI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Filter regulator LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 2: Fine filter LFMB-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 3: Finest filter LFMA-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 4: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MIDI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MIDI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 380 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air
Connection size: G 3/8 (D-MIDI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Filter regulator LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 2: Branching module FRM-D-MIDI
Position 3: Fine filter LFMB-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 4: Finest filter LFMA-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 5: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MIDI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MIDI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 380 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 1,892 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,326 l/min
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A 162 729 1
2 LFMB-D-MIDI 192 570 1
3 LFMA-D-MIDI 192 564 1
4 LFX-D-MIDI 532 777 1
/ FRB-D-MIDI 159 595 3
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A 162 729 1
2 FRM-D-MIDI 170 685 1
3 LFMB-D-MIDI 192 570 1
4 LFMA-D-MIDI 192 564 1
5 LFX-D-MIDI 532 777 1
/ FRB-D-MIDI 159 595 4
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
1918
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and electrical on-off valve
Connection size: G 3/8 (D-MIDI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Electrical on-off valve HEE-D-MIDI-24, 24 V DC
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MIDI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MIDI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MIDI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 380 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 1,809 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,268 l/min
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and manual on-off valve
Connection size: G 3/8 (D-MIDI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Manual on-off valve HE-D-MIDI
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MIDI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MIDI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MIDI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MIDI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 380 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 1,884 l/min  [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,280 l/min
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HE-D-MIDI 170 682 1
2 LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A 162 729 1
3 FRM-D-MIDI 170 685 1
4 LFMB-D-MIDI 192 570 1
5 LFMA-D-MIDI 192 564 1
6 LFX-D-MIDI 532 777 1
/ FRB-D-MIDI 159 595 5
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HEE-D-MIDI-24 172 959 1
2 LFR-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-A 162 729 1
3 FRM-D-MIDI 170 685 1
4 LFMB-D-MIDI 192 570 1
5 LFMA-D-MIDI 192 564 1
6 LFX-D-MIDI 532 777 1
/ FRB-D-MIDI 159 595 5
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
2120
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air
Connection size: G 3/4 (D-MAXI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Filter regulator LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 2: Branching module FRM-D-MAXI
Position 3: Fine filter LFMB-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 4: Finest filter LFMA-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 5: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MAXI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MAXI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 900 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 2,572 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,849 l/min
Compressed air The most compact combination
quality 1.4.1: for decentralised compressed air preparation
Connection size: G 3/4 (D-MAXI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Filter regulator LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 2: Fine filter LFMB-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 3: Finest filter LFMA-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 4: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MAXI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MAXI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 900 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A 162 732 1
2 LFMB-D-MAXI 192 571 1
3 LFMA-D-MAXI 192 565 1
4 LFX-D-MAXI 532 778 1
/ FRB-D-MAXI 159 643 3
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
Choice of service unit combinations
for the food industry: D-MAXI
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A 162 732 1
2 FRM-D-MAXI 170 686 1
3 LFMB-D-MAXI 192 571 1
4 LFMA-D-MAXI 192 565 1
5 LFX-D-MAXI 532 778 1
/ FRB-D-MAXI 159 643 4
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
2322
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and manual on-off valve
Connection size: G 3/4 (D-MAXI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Manual on-off valve HE-D-MAXI
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MAXI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MAXI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MAXI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 900 l/min (∆p = 70 mbar)
Flow rate after qnN = 2,639 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,844 l/min
Compressed air Branching option for standard
quality 1.4.1: compressed air and electrical on-off valve
Connection size: G 3/4 (D-MAXI)
Mounting type:  Mounting bracket HFOE
Set includes the required mounting material
Position 1: Electrical on-off valve HEE-D-MAXI-24, 24 V DC
Position 2: Filter regulator LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A
Pressure range up to 12 bar, degree of filtration 5 µm,
automatic condensate drain, with pressure gauge
Position 3: Branching module FRM-D-MAXI
Position 4: Fine filter LFMB-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 1 µm
Position 5: Finest filter LFMA-D-MAXI, degree of filtration 0,01 µm
Position 6: Active carbon filter LFX-D-MAXI
Mounting Threaded bolt FRB-D-MAXI
material: Mounting bracket HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Flow rate: qnN = 900 l/min [∆p = 70 mbar]
Flow rate after qnN = 2,397 l/min [∆p = 1 bar]
branching module: qmax = 3,823 l/min
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HE-D-MAXI 170 683 1
2 LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A 162 732 1
3 FRM-D-MAXI 170 686 1
4 LFMB-D-MAXI 192 571 1
5 LFMA-D-MAXI 192 565 1
6 LFX-D-MAXI 532 778 1
/ FRB-D-MAXI 159 643 5
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
Position Type code Part number Quantity
1 HEE-D-MAXI-24 172 962 1
2 LFR-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A 162 732 1
3 FRM-D-MAXI 170 686 1
4 LFMB-D-MAXI 192 571 1
5 LFMA-D-MAXI 192 565 1
6 LFX-D-MAXI 532 778 1
/ FRB-D-MAXI 159 643 5
/ HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI 159 593 1
2524
D series: Individual components
Active carbon filter LFX
• Removal of liquid and gaseous oil particles from